OP \$1115.00 2752838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company		09/19/2018	Unlimited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 529, LLC	
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place	
City:	publin	
State/Country:	: OHIO	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 43017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2752838	ALTITUDE		
Registration Number:	2181653	ANGEL WING		
Registration Number:	2404516	AQUAFLO		
Registration Number:	2913374	AQUA-SEAL		
Registration Number:	1404786	ARGYLE		
Registration Number:	0715856	ARGYLE		
Registration Number:	2612839	AUTODROP		
Registration Number:	2229887	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	1523139	BLISTERFILM		
Registration Number:	4713527	CHEMOPLUS		
Registration Number:	1033709	CORVAC		
Registration Number:	2837285	DEFENDER		
Registration Number:	2999232	DERMACEA		
Registration Number:	4221756	DOBBHOFF		
Registration Number:	0992079	DOVER		
Registration Number:	1179982	ENTRIFLEX		
Registration Number:	3503122	ENVIROSTAR		
Registration Number:	1854054	EZEE NEST		
Registration Number:	2499161	FASTEMP		
		TRADEMARK		

900518990 REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0917

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1548995	FILAC
Registration Number:	1665429	GENIUS
Registration Number:	1284188	INDWELL
Registration Number:	1969443	IN-ROOM
Registration Number:	1229491	IVA
Registration Number:	1591652	KANGAROO
Registration Number:	1177950	KANGAROO
Registration Number:	1474852	KANGAROO
Registration Number:	3302393	KANGAROO EPUMP
Registration Number:	0936158	LUKI
Registration Number:	3577925	MAGELLAN
Registration Number:	1403009	MONOJECT
Registration Number:	2143578	MONOJECT BLUNTIP
Registration Number:	1312189	MONOJECTOR
Registration Number:	1845533	NEOLET
Registration Number:	1612837	NOVAMEDIX
Registration Number:	0815534	SALEM SUMP
Registration Number:	1538072	SELEC-TROL
Registration Number:	1345889	SENTINEL SEAL
Registration Number:	3045026	SMARTONE
Registration Number:	0997104	TEXAS CATHETER
Registration Number:	1556679	THORA-SEAL
Registration Number:	3348305	TURKEL
Registration Number:	1576017	ULTEC
Registration Number:	1649389	ULTRA COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton, Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037175.04961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana S. Bae
SIGNATURE:	/diana s. bae/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0918

Total Attachments: 3

source=US - IRECO to 529 assignment -EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=US - IRECO to 529 assignment -EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=US - IRECO to 529 assignment -EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company, an Ireland Unlimited Company with a principal place of business 2nd Floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings, Haddington Road, Dublin 4, D04 XN32, Ireland ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached Schedule and goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Cardinal Health 529, LLC, a Delaware, USA Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio 43017 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, under, and to said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in a certain Confirmatory Assignment agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated September 19, 2018, Assignor assigned the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Confirmatory Assignment effective as of September 19, 2018, all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business inherent therein and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company Assignor

By:
Name: Daniel C. Stelter

Title: Vice President

Date: 2 2019

Cardinal Health 529, LLC Assignee

Name: Patricio Garavito

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: Saskenber # 2019

AFDOCS/16555805.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0920

Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

Signed and attested before me at 300 South Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. this 24 day of September 2019 by Daniel C. Stelter, Vice President.

Jennifer Powe, Notary Public

JENNIFER POWE
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Apr 2, 2022

Cardinal Health 529, LLC

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Signed and attested before me at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio, U.S.A. this May of Almber, 2019 by Patricio Garavito, Assistant Secretary.

Stephanie Ludwig, Notary Public

ARIAL SEGULATION OF THE OF CHARLES

STEPHANIE LUDWIG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires

Schedule

Country	Mark	Status	Application	Registration	Class(es
Llaitad Ctataa	ALTITUDE	Danistanad	Number	Number	1.0
United States	ALTITUDE	Registered	76/482282	2752838	10
United States	ANGEL WING	Registered	74/414338	2181653	10
United States	AQUAFLO	Registered	75/383375	2404516	05
United States	AQUA-SEAL	Registered	78/348226	2913374	10
United States	ARGYLE	Registered	73/566940	1404786	10
United States	ARGYLE	Registered	72/104225	715856	10
United States	AUTODROP	Registered	78/061745	2612839	10
United States	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM (3RD PARTY)	Registered	75/193078	2229887	10
United States	BLISTERFILM	Registered	73/664031	1523139	05
United States	CHEMOPLUS	Registered	86/130653	4713527	10, 27
United States	CORVAC	Registered	73/043126	1033709	09
United States	DEFENDER	Registered	78/143257	2837285	10
United States	DERMACEA	Registered	78/399227	2999232	05
United States	DOBBHOFF	Registered	85/560329	4221756	10
United States	DOVER	Registered	72/462956	992079	10
United States	ENTRIFLEX	Registered	73/298087	1179982	10
United States	ENVIROSTAR	Registered	78/896499	3503122	10
United States	EZEE NEST	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	74/314293		09
United States		Registered Registered	78/001328	1854054	10
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	FASTEMP		••••	2499161	09
United States	FILAC	Registered	73/763346	1548995	agaaaaaaaa
United States	GENIUS	Registered	74/041203	1665429	09
United States	INDWELL	Registered	73/422488	1284188	10
United States	IN-ROOM	Registered	74/585075	1969443	10
United States	IVA	Registered	73/292012	1229491	10
United States	KANGAROO	Registered	73/812290	1591652	05
United States	KANGAROO	Registered	73/266009	1177950	10
United States	KANGAROO	Registered	73/668055	1474852	10
United States	KANGAROO EPUMP & Design	Registered	78/918443	3302393	10
United States	LUKI	Registered	72/390508	936158	10
United States	MAGELLAN	Registered	78/727541	3577925	10
United States	MONOJECT	Registered	73/569258	1403009	10
United States	MONOJECT BLUNTIP	Registered	75/189797	2143578	10
United States	MONOJECTOR	Registered	73/422270	1312189	10
United States	NEOLET	Registered	74/432331	1845533	10
United States	NOVAMEDIX	Registered	73/822936	1612837	10
United States	SALEM SUMP	Registered	72/215279	815534	10
United States	SELEC-TROL	Registered	73/760249	1538072	10
United States	SENTINEL SEAL	Registered	73/422271	1345889	10
United States	SMARTONE	Registered	78/437458	3045026	35
United States	TEXAS CATHETER	Registered	72/466897	997104	10
United States	THORA-SEAL	Registered	73/764112	1556679	10
United States	TURKEL			3348305	10
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Registered	78/832966	mpaamaanaanaanaana	mymmmmm
United States	ULTEC	Registered	73/804676	1576017	05
United States	ULTRA COMFORT	Registered	74/086341	1649389	10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 10/11/2019